325739 325739 325739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HCAP Partners II, L.P. as Collateral Agent	FORMERLY Huntington Capital Fund II, L.P.	09/19/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPA INDUSTRIES, INC. (fka Protect Plus Industries, LLC)	
Street Address:	420 THIRD AVENUE N.W.	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3257395	TRUE BLUE	
Registration Number:	3221040	TRUE BLUE IN EVERYTHING WE DO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer

Address Line 1:Quarles & Brady LLP - ATTN IP DocketAddress Line 2:411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2350Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property HCAP Partners II LP to PPA Industries#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property HCAP Partners II LP to PPA Industries#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property HCAP Partners II LP to PPA Industries#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property HCAP Partners II LP to PPA Industries#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0203

900422027

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Release") is made as of this 19th day of September, 2017 by HCAP PARTNERS II, L.P. (f/k/a

HUNTINGTON CAPITAL FUND II, L.P.), as Collateral Agent, a Delaware limited partnership

("Releasor") in favor of PPA Industries, LLC (f/k/a Protect Plus Industries, LLC, predecessor by

merger to La Porte Industries, LLC), a North Carolina limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by

La Porte Industries, LLC in favor of Releasor (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November

18, 2011, that was subsequently filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on or about December 9, 2011, at Reel Number 4675 and Frame Number 0599.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges in

full its liens on and security interests in the Company's intellectual property listed in Exhibit A

and Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2011, at Reel Number 4675 and Frame Number

0599.

[Signature Page Follows]

150907263 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0204

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of this \underline{UM} day of September, 2017.

RELEASOR:

HCAP PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: HFCM II, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: Tim Bubnack

Title: Managing Member

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

<u>Registration</u> <u>Mark</u> <u>Number</u>

<u>nber</u> <u>Serial No.</u>

Country

3,257,395

76571009

United States

True Blue in Everything We Do

3,221,040

76621474

United States

EXHIBIT B

Patents

None.

150907263 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 09/21/2017